
BNP Paribas Open
Indian Wells, CA, U.S.A.

5 March — 16 March 2025 | USD 13,042,410 | Hard

Main Draw Singles (Top Half)
     

 

 

 

 

1 1 ZVEREV, Alexander GER

2 Bye

3 KECMANOVIC, Miomir SRB
4 GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon NED

5 MAROZSAN, Fabian HUN
6 MARTINEZ, Pedro ESP

7 Bye
8 29 MPETSHI PERRICARD, G… FRA

9 19 MACHAC, Tomas CZE
10 Bye

11 BUBLIK, Alexander KAZ
12 Q WATANUKI, Yosuke JPN

13 BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto ESP
14 Q DZUMHUR, Damir BIH

15 Bye
16 16 TIAFOE, Frances USA

17 12 RUNE, Holger DEN
18 Bye

19 MOUTET, Corentin FRA
20 THOMPSON, Jordan AUS

21 MUNAR, Jaume ESP
22 NISHIKORI, Kei JPN

23 Bye
24 18 HUMBERT, Ugo FRA

25 28 BERRETTINI, Matteo ITA
26 Bye

27 CARBALLES BAENA, Rob… ESP
28 O'CONNELL, Christopher AUS

29 SEYBOTH WILD, Thiago BRA
30 MULLER, Alexandre FRA

31 Bye
32 8 TSITSIPAS, Stefanos GRE

33 4 RUUD, Casper NOR
34 Bye

 

35 GIRON, Marcos USA
36 Q BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz GEO

37 BERGS, Zizou BEL
38 Q QUINN, Ethan USA

39 Bye
40 26 POPYRIN, Alexei AUS

41 20 FILS, Arthur FRA
42 Bye

43 ZHANG, Zhizhen CHN
44 LL DIALLO, Gabriel CAN

45 SAFIULLIN, Roman
46 WC OPELKA, Reilly USA

47 Bye
48 15 MUSETTI, Lorenzo ITA

49 10 PAUL, Tommy USA
50 Bye

51 WC BOYER, Tristan USA
52 VUKIC, Aleksandar AUS

53 NORRIE, Cameron GBR
54 NARDI, Luca ITA

55 Bye
56 23 LEHECKA, Jiri CZE

57 31 MICHELSEN, Alex USA
58 Bye

59 Q SMITH, Colton USA
60 COBOLLI, Flavio ITA

61 BU, Yunchaokete CHN
62 WC BASAVAREDDY, Nishesh USA

63 Bye
64 5 MEDVEDEV, Daniil

Last direct acceptance
ATP Supervisor
Carlos Sanches
Cedric Mourier
Ali Nili
Jorge Mandl
Released
03/05/2025 23:37:39

Seeded Players
Player Rank

1 Zverev, Alexander 2
4 Ruud, Casper 5
5 Medvedev, Daniil 6
8 Tsitsipas, Stefanos 9

10 Paul, Tommy 11
12 Rune, Holger 13
15 Musetti, Lorenzo 16
16 Tiafoe, Frances 17

 Player Rank
18 Humbert, Ugo 19
19 Machac, Tomas 20
20 Fils, Arthur 21
23 Lehecka, Jiri 24
26 Popyrin, Alexei 27
28 Berrettini, Matteo 29
29 Mpetshi Perricard, Giovanni 30
31 Michelsen, Alex 32

Alternates/Lucky Losers
G. Diallo (LL)

Withdrawals
F. Diaz Acosta (Left Foot)
K. Majchrzak (Neck Spasm)

Retirements/W.O.

 

A. Zverev 1

T. Griekspoor

675 64 63
F. Marozsan
63 62
G. Mpetshi Perricard 29

T. Machac 19

Y. Watanuki
63 36 63
D. Dzumhur

64 16 764

F. Tiafoe 16

H. Rune 12

C. Moutet
64 46 63
K. Nishikori

62 57 763

U. Humbert 18

M. Berrettini 28

C. O'Connell
63 06 61
T. Seyboth Wild

46 75 766

S. Tsitsipas 8

C. Ruud 4

M. Giron

75 763

Z. Bergs

762 63
A. Popyrin 26

A. Fils 20

R. Safiullin
75 64
L. Musetti 15

T. Paul 10

T. Boyer

46 62 764

C. Norrie
60 63
J. Lehecka 23

A. Michelsen 31

C. Smith
36 62 62
Y. Bu
75 64
D. Medvedev 5

ChampionChampion

Prize Money
$ 1,201,125

Points
1000



BNP Paribas Open
Indian Wells, CA, U.S.A.

5 March — 16 March 2025 | USD 13,042,410 | Hard

Main Draw Singles (Bottom Half)
     

 

 

 

 

1 7 RUBLEV, Andrey
2 Bye

3 ARNALDI, Matteo ITA
4 KOVACEVIC, Aleksandar USA

5 SHEVCHENKO, Alexander KAZ
6 HIJIKATA, Rinky AUS

7 Bye
8 32 NAKASHIMA, Brandon USA

9 22 KHACHANOV, Karen
10 Bye

11 ETCHEVERRY, Tomas M… ARG
12 MENSIK, Jakub CZE

13 NAVONE, Mariano ARG
14 TIEN, Learner USA

15 Bye
16 11 SHELTON, Ben USA

17 13 DRAPER, Jack GBR
18 Bye

19 FEARNLEY, Jacob GBR
20 WC FONSECA, Joao BRA

21 BONZI, Benjamin FRA
22 PR BROOKSBY, Jenson USA

23 Bye
24 17 AUGER-ALIASSIME, Felix CAN

25 30 TABILO, Alejandro CHI
26 Bye

27 Q TU, Li AUS
28 LAJOVIC, Dusan SRB

29 Q GIGANTE, Matteo ITA
30 BAEZ, Sebastian ARG

31 Bye
32 3 FRITZ, Taylor USA

33 6 DJOKOVIC, Novak SRB
34 Bye

 

35 LL VAN DE ZANDSCHULP, B… NED
36 PR KYRGIOS, Nick AUS

37 WC MCDONALD, Mackenzie USA
38 DAVIDOVICH FOKINA, Al… ESP

39 Bye
40 25 CERUNDOLO, Francisco ARG

41 21 HURKACZ, Hubert POL
42 Bye

43 DARDERI, Luciano ITA
44 Q GASTON, Hugo FRA

45 GOFFIN, David BEL
46 SONEGO, Lorenzo ITA

47 Bye
48 9 DE MINAUR, Alex AUS

49 14 DIMITROV, Grigor BUL
50 Bye

51 RINDERKNECH, Arthur FRA
52 BORGES, Nuno POR

53 STRUFF, Jan-Lennard GER
54 MONFILS, Gael FRA

55 Bye
56 24 KORDA, Sebastian USA

57 27 SHAPOVALOV, Denis CAN
58 Bye

59 Q ZEPPIERI, Giulio ITA
60 Q WALTON, Adam AUS

61 HALYS, Quentin FRA
62 Q CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo ESP

63 Bye
64 2 ALCARAZ, Carlos ESP

Last direct acceptance
ATP Supervisor
Carlos Sanches
Cedric Mourier
Ali Nili
Jorge Mandl
Released
03/05/2025 23:37:39

Seeded Players
Player Rank

2 Alcaraz, Carlos 3
3 Fritz, Taylor 4
6 Djokovic, Novak 7
7 Rublev, Andrey 8
9 de Minaur, Alex 10

11 Shelton, Ben 12
13 Draper, Jack 14
14 Dimitrov, Grigor 15

 Player Rank
17 Auger-Aliassime, Felix 18
21 Hurkacz, Hubert 22
22 Khachanov, Karen 23
24 Korda, Sebastian 25
25 Cerundolo, Francisco 26
27 Shapovalov, Denis 28
30 Tabilo, Alejandro 31
32 Nakashima, Brandon 33

Alternates/Lucky Losers
B. van de Zandschulp (LL)

Withdrawals
F. Diaz Acosta (Left Foot)
K. Majchrzak (Neck Spasm)

Retirements/W.O.

A. Rublev 7

B. Nakashima 32

K. Khachanov 22

B. Shelton 11

J. Draper 13

F. Auger-Aliassime 17

A. Tabilo 30

T. Fritz 3

N. Djokovic 6

F. Cerundolo 25

H. Hurkacz 21

A. de Minaur 9

G. Dimitrov 14

S. Korda 24

D. Shapovalov 27

C. Alcaraz 2


